Rockingham County

Brian Chirichiello, Chair Steven Goddu, Vice Chair Kathryn Coyle, Clerk

commissioners@co.rockingham.nh.us



Board of Commissioners

119 North Road
Brentwood, NH 03833
Telephone: 603-679-9350
Facsimile: 603-679-9354
www.rockinghamcountynh.org

Legal Notice

Public Hearing

Rockingham County Board of Commissioners
Proposed Fiscal Year 2025 Budget (RSA: 24:13-C)
For an estimated new appropriation of \$101,251,926.
Conducted by the Chair of the Rockingham County Board of Commissioners
Thursday, May 2, 2024 @ 5:00pm.
Hilton Auditorium, Rockingham County Rehabilitation and Nursing Center
117 North Road, Brentwood, NH
Brian Chirichiello, Chair
Rockingham County Board of Commissioners

Access to the Hilton Auditorium will be in the rear of the Rehabilitation & Nursing Center and will be clearly marked. Remote access will be available by contacting Leila Mattila by 4:30 pm, Wednesday, 5/1/24 at 603-679-9350 or email Imattila@co.rockingham.nh.us.